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Friday 26th April 2024 

Dear parents and carers,  

 

Dance House 

Well done to all of the performers this week that took on the Dance House challenge. They represented the school 

really well by performing in front of hundreds of people at the Worthing Pavillion on Tuesday. 

 

Swimming Gala 

Good luck to the Chichester Cormorant swimmers this weekend in the swimming gala. We are sure you are going to 

do really well. 

 

Message from Chartwells Catering 

We have been listening to feedback from schools and parents, and I am very pleased to be able to share with you, 

the brand new website link for Chartwells West Sussex. 

W: West Sussex | Chartwells 

  Scan me;  

Parents can find all the links on here including, the menu, theme day menus, ParentPay guides (an FAQ will be 

added shortly), and of course, our direct contact details. 
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http://www.boshamprimary.co.uk/
https://www.chartwells.co.uk/west-sussex/
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School PSHE Focus for next week – Help others to feel part of a group. 

Monday 29 April  

• Jade and Rupert therapy dog visit 

Tuesday 30 April 

 

Wednesday 1 May 

 

Thursday 2 May 

• Sunbeams to Chichester Planetarium 

• Jane and Fizzy Lemon visit  

Friday 3 May  

 

 

Key dates for your diary 

• Saturday 27 April – Chichester Cormorants swimming gala 

• Monday 29 April – BSA school uniform sale after school 

• Thursday 2 May – Sunbeams to Chichester Planetarium 

• Monday 13 May – Friday 17 May – Year 6 SATS week 

• Saturday 18 May – Summer Fair  

• Wednesday 26 June – New Reception class first transition day 

• Wednesday 3 July – Transition day 

• Wednesday 10 July – Sunbeams to Wicked in London 

• New Production dates for Sunbeams and Catamarans, Thursday 11 July (evening) and Friday 12 July 

(afternoon and evening) 

• Monday 8 July – Sports Day  
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